

Donegal County Council Public Services Centre Neil T. Blaney Road Letterkenny Tel: 074 9153900 Fax:074 9172812

DONEGAL TOWN CAR PARK PERMIT APPLICATION.

PLEASE READ NOTES OVERLEAF CAREFULLY BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

PLEASE TICK APPROPRIATE BOX FIRST APPLICATION: RENEWAL:	CHANGE OF VEHICLE:
PERSONAL DETAILS: (BLOC	K CAPITALS)
Name:	
Address:	
Contact Number:	
Email:	
<u> </u>	
CAR DETAILS:	PERMIT PERIOD:
REGISTRATION:	1 M - 14h
MAKE:	1 Month: €20.00
MODEL:	6 Month: €100.00
COLOUR:	12 Month: €190.00
I hereby declare I have read the condition particulars are true.	ons accompanying this application and that the above
SIGNED:	DATE:

DONEGAL TOWN COUNCIL

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR PARKING PERMIT HOLDERS

- Donegal County Council has transferred its physical permit system to a virtual permit system and as such you will no longer be issued with a physical permit. Our system will store your vehicle registration and our Traffic Wardens will scan your number plate to establish if you have a valid permit.
- Whilst the Council issues renewal notices to all permit holders, the responsibility for the renewal of each Car Parking Permits rests solely with the permit holder. Fixed penalty notices will not be waived by presenting a permit at a later date.
- Permit is for Donegal Town Long Stay Car Parks only and is not valid on-street or in any other car park.

LONG STAY CAR PARKS

Carparks 1,2,3 – Entrance located off Main Street or Quay Street

Carpark 4 – Entrance Located on Quay Street

Carpark 6 – Entrance off Upper Main Street/Old Fire Station

Carpark 8 – Entrance to the Bank Walk

- Out of date permits are invalid and will result in a fixed penalty fine if Pay and Display ticket is not displayed.
- In the event of the permit holder changing their vehicles, the holder must notify Donegal County Council.
- Once issued Permits are non refundable.
- Donegal County Council reserves the right to revoke a permit at any time if deemed so necessary by the Council.
- A permit does not guarantee the holder a parking space, this is subject to availability.
- Please return completed Form together with payment to:
 Parking Section, Donegal County Council, Neil T. Blaney Road, Letterkenny, Co. Donegal.